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Your SMART product includes instructions for installation on metal and wood stud walls and certain masonry wall types only. In the event that you need to install your SMART
product on reinforced concrete walls, walls with plaster lath finishing, walls of unusual construction or other types of walls, refer to your local building authority for instructions,
recommendations, and safe work practices. To prevent injury or property and product damage which may not be covered by your warranty, use only the mounting hardware
recommended for your SMART Projector UX80, available as Optional Hardware Accessory Kit smarttech.com/kb/160505. References to the system weight and
recommended hardware type are also included in the installation instructions [1018358 Guide, Installation, UX80] to ensure a secure mounting system to support the weight
of SMART Projector UX80.
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Vs produkt SMART obsahuje pokyny pro instalaci pouze na hrazdéné stény s kovovymi a dfevénymi pfickami a na stény z urcitého druhu zdiva. Pokud potfebujete
nainstalovat produkt SMART na stény ze Zelezobetonu, stény ze sadrokartonu, stény neobvyklé konstrukce a jiné druhy stén, obratte se na mistni stavebni ufad, kde vam
sdeéli pfislusné pokyny, doporuceni a bezpeéné pracovni postupy. Abyste zabranili pfipadnym zranénim, $kodam na majetku nebo poskozeni produktu, které nemusi byt kryty
vasi zarukou, pouzivejte pro vas projektor SMART Projector UX80 pouze doporu¢ené montazni prvky, které jsou k dispozici jako Sada volitelného hardwarového
prislusenstvi smarttech.com/kb/160505. Sdéleni o systémové vaze a doporu¢eném typu hardwaru jsou obsazeny v instalacnich pokynech [1018358 Prlvodce, Instalace,
UX80], jez by meély zajistit bezpe€ny montazni systém, ktery by unesl| vahu projektoru SMART Projector UX80.

SMART-produkter inkluderer kun instruktioner til installation pa vaegge med metal- og treestolper samt visse murstensvaegge.Radfer dig med de lokale byggemyndigheder
ang. instruktioner, anbefalinger og sikker arbejdspraksis, hvis du er ngdt til at installere SMART-produktet pa en jernbetonvaeg, pudsbekleedt veeg, en vaeg af usaedvanlig
konstruktion eller en anden vaegtype.Brug kun den anbefalede monteringshardware til SMART UX80-projektoren for at undga person-, tings- eller produktskade, som evt.
ikke er deekket af garantien. Fas som valgfri hardwaretilbehgrspakke pa smarttech.com/kb/160505. Installationsinstruktionerne indeholder ogsa referencer til systemets vaegt
og anbefalet hardwaretype [1018358 vejledning, installation, UX80] med henblik pa at sikre et solidt monteringssystem, der kan understgtte veegten af SMART
UX80-projektoren.

Im Lieferumfang Ihres SMART-Produkts ist eine Gebrauchsanweisung fiir die Montage an Metallstander-, an bestimmten Trockenbauwénden sowie bestimmten Ziegelwan-
den enthalten. Fir den Fall, dass Sie Inr SMART-Produkt an verstarkten Betonwanden, verputzten Wanden, ungewohnlich gebauten Wanden oder anderen Wandarten
montieren missen, wenden Sie sich an die lokale Baubehdrde fiir ndhere Anweisungen, Empfehlungen und sichere Arbeitspraktiken. Verwenden Sie nur die mit Ihrem
SMART Projektor UX80 mitgelieferten Befestigungselemente, unter smarttech.com/kb/160505 als optionaler Befestigungselemente-Zubehdrsatz erhéltlich, um so
Verletzungen oder Schaden am Produkt, die méglicherweise nicht unter Ihre Garantie fallen, zu verhindern.

In der Installationsanleitung [1018358 Handbuch, Installation, UX80] finden Sie zudem Verweise auf das Systemgewicht und den empfohlenen Befestigungstyp, um so
sicherzustellen, dass das richtige Befestigungselemente-System fiir das Gewicht des SMART Projektors UX80 gewahlt wird.

To mpoiév cag SMART trepiAapBavel 0dnyieg yio eyKaTdoTaon o€ TOiXoug PE HETAAANIKOUG Kal §UAIVOUG 0pBOOTATEG KAl OPIOHEVOUG POVO TUTTOUG NIBOKTIOTWY TOIXWV. Z€
TIEPITITWON TTOU TIPETTEN VO EYKATAOTACETE TO TTP0idV oag SMART oe ToiXoug atrd oTTAIOHEVO OKUPODENT, TOIXOUG HE QIVIpIOUA aTTé yuyooavida, TOIXWHOTA acuvABIoTng
KATAOKEUAG ] GAAOUG TUTTOUG TOIXWHATWY, QVATPEETE OTNV TOTTIKA ApXr KATAOKEUWYV YO 0dnyieg, CUGTACEIG KOl a0QAAEIG TIPOKTIKEG pyaciag. Na va amo@uyeTe
TpaupaTiopoUg A TTpoKANGn BAGBNG TTou PTTOPET va unv KAAUTTTOVTal aTTé TNV £yyUnor oag, XpnoIPoToINoTeE HOVO To UAIKSG TOTTOBETNONG TTOU CUVIOTATAI YIa TOV TTIPOBOAéT
SMART UX80, d106£01u0 wg TTPoaipeTIkG KIT UAIKOU e€apTnudTtwy oTn dielBuvon smarttech.com/kb/160505. O1 avagopég 0To BEPOG TOU GUGTAPATOG KAl TOV GUVIOTWHEVO
TUTTO UAIKOU TrepIAapBavovTal eTriong oTig odnyieg eykatdoTaong [1018358 Odnydg, Eykardotaaon, UX80] yia va diac@alioTei ac@alég ouoTnua ToTro8€Tnong yia Tn oTAPIEN
Tou Bapoug Tou TrpoBoAéa SMART UX80.

Su producto SMART solo incluye instrucciones para la instalacién en paredes de entramado metalico y de madera, y en determinadas paredes de albafileriaSi necesita
instalar su producto SMART en muros de cemento reforzado, paredes con revoque de yeso, paredes de obra no convencional u otros tipos de paredes, consulte a su
autoridad local de edificacion para obtener instrucciones, recomendaciones y practicas seguras de trabajo. Para evitar lesiones o dafios en la propiedad y el producto que
podrian no estar cubiertos por la garantia, utilice solo el hardware de montaje recomendado para su proyector SMART UX80, disponible como el Kit opcional de accesorios
de hardware smarttech.com/kb/160505. En las instrucciones de instalacion [Guia 1018358, Instalacién, UX80] también se incluyen referencias con respecto al peso del
sistema y el tipo de hardware recomendado para garantizar un sistema de montaje seguro que soporte el peso del proyector SMART UX80.
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SMART-tuotteen toimituksen mukana tulevat ohjeet ja osat on tarkoitettu vain asennuksiin metalli- Ja puukoolinkiseiniin seka tiettyihin muurattuihin seinatyyppeihin.Jos
SMART-tuote on asennettava raudoitettuun betoniseindan, rimoitettuun ja rapattuun seinaan, rakent 1 epatavalli 1 tai muunlaiseen seinatyyppiin, pyyda
paikalliselta rakennusviranomaiselta ohjeita, suosituksia ja turvallisia tyétapoja. Jotta valtetdén loukkaantumiset, ja omaisuus- ja tuotevauriot joita takuu ei kata, kayta vain
SMART-projektorille UX80 suositeltuja asennusvalineita, jotka saa lisdvarusteena toimitettavana kiinnitysjarjestelmana osoitteesta smarttech.com/kb/160505. Asennuso-
hjeisiin sisaltyvat my6s viittaukset jarjestelman painoon ja suositeltuihin kiinnitysjarjestelmiin [1018358 -opas, Asennus, UX80], jotta varmistetaan tukevan, SMART-
projektori UX80:n paino tukevan asennusjarjestelman asennus.

Votre produit SMART inclut des instructions pour l'installer sur des murs a ossature de bois et de métal et sur certains types de murs en magonnerie. Au cas
ou vous devriez installer votre produit SMART sur un mur en béton armé, sur un mur de lattis, sur un mur de structure inhabituelle ou un autre type de mur,
consultez votre service de I'urbanisme pour qu'il vous fournisse des instructions, des recommandations et vous dise comment travailler en toute sécurité. Afin
d'éviter de vous blesser ou d'endommager les lieux ou le produit, dommages qui peuvent ne pas étre pris en charge par votre garantie, utilisez uniquement le
matériel de fixation recommandé pour votre projecteur SMART UX80, disponible en tant que kit d'accessoires matériels optionnels smarttech.com/kb/160505.
Des références au poids du systéme et au type de matériel recommandé sont également incluses dans les instructions d'installation [1018358 Guide,
Installation, UX80] afin de garantir un systéme de fixation sécurisé capable de supporter le poids du projecteur SMART UX80.

Il prodotto SMART contiene le istruzioni per I'installazione su pareti di montanti in legno e metallo e certi tipi di murature in laterizio. Se & necessario installare
il prodotto SMART su pareti in cemento armato, pareti con finiture a listello e intonaco, edificate in maniera insolita o di altro tipo, contattare le autorita edilizie
locali per istruzioni, consigli e pratiche di lavoro sicure. Per evitare lesioni personali e danni al prodotto che non godono di copertura assicurativa, utilizzare gli
strumenti di montaggio consigliati per il proiettore SMART UX80, disponibile come kit opzionale per accessory hardware smarttech.com/kb/160505. Le
istruzioni di installazione [1018358 Guida, Installazione, UX80] includono riferimenti al peso del sistema e al tipo di strumenti necessari per assicurare un
sistema di monatggio sicuro e adatto a sostenere il peso del proiettore SMART UX80.
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Uw SMART-product bevat uitsluitend instructies voor montage aan metalen en houten muren of muren met bepaalde soorten metselwerk. Indien u het
SMART-product wilt monteren aan muren van gewapend beton, muren met pleisterwerk of muren van een bijzonder type constructie, raadpleeg dan uw
plaatselijke bouwautoriteit voor instructies, aanbevelingen en veilige werkwijzes. Om letsel of schade aan het bouwwerk of aan het product, waarop de
garantie mogelijk niet van toepassing is, te voorkomen, raden we u aan alleen het montagemateriaal te geruiken die wordt aanbevolen voor de SMART
Projector UX80, verkrijgaar als optionale montagekit smarttech.com/kb/160505. Verwijzingen naar het gewicht van het product en de aanbevolen soorten
montagemateriaal, zijn ook inbegrepen in de montage-instructies [1018358 Guide, Installation, UX80] ten behoeve van een veilig montagesysteem voor het
gewicht van de SMART Projector UX80.

SMART-produktet er vedlagt anvisninger for montering kun pa stettevegger av metall og tre, samt visse murvegger. | tilfelle du ma installere SMART-produktet
pa armerte betongvegger, gipsvegger, uvanlig bygde vegger eller andre type vegger, kontakt lokale bygningsmyndigheter for & fa anvisninger, anbefalinger og
rad om trygge fremgangsmater. For & forhindre personskader og skader pa produkt og eiendom som muligens ikke dekkes av garantien, ma du kun bruke
monteringsutstyret som anbefales for SMART-projektor UX80, tilgjengelig som ekstrautstyrspakke smarttech.com/kb/160505. Henvisninger til systemvekten
og anbefalt utstyrstype er ogsa inkludert i monteringsanvisningene [1018358-handbok, montering, UX80] slik at systemet monteres sttt nok til & holde vekten
av en SMART-projektor UX80.

Produkt SMART zawiera tylko instrukcje na temat instalacji na $cianach metalowych i szkieletowych i niektérych typach $cian murowanych. Jesli musisz
zainstalowa¢ produkt SMART na $cianach zelbetowych, scianach tynkowanych na listwach podtynkowych, $cianach o nietypowej konstrukgji lub innych
typach $cian, zwro6¢ sie do lokalnego organu nadzoru budowlanego o wskazéwki, zalecenia i wytyczne Aby zapobiec obrazeniom lub uszkodzeniu mienia i
produktu, ktére moga nie by¢ objete gwarancja, uzywaj tylko sprzetu montazowego, zalecanego do projektora UX80, dostepnego jako Optional Hardware
Accessory Kit smarttech.com/kb/160505. Informacje na temat masy systemu i zalecanego typu sprzetu montazowego znajdujg si¢ takze w instrukcjach
instalacji [1018358, instrukcja do projektora UX80]. Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji zapewnia bezpieczny montaz systemu, przystosowany do masy projektora
SMART UX80.

Seu produto SMART inclui instrugdes para instalagdo em paredes de metal e viga de madeira e somente em determinados tipos de parede de alvenaria.
Caso voceé precise instalar seu produto SMART em parede de concreto reforgado, em paredes com acabamento em placas de argamassa, paredes de
construgdo pouco comuns ou outros tipos de paredes, consulte a autoridade de construgao local para obter instrugées, recomendagdes e praticas de trabalho
seguras. Para evitar ferimentos ou para prevenir danos a propriedade ou ao produto que talvez nao estejam cobertos pela sua garantia, use somente o
componente de montagem recomendado pelo seu Projetor SMART UX80, disponivel como Kit de acessoérios de montagem opcional
smarttech.com/kb/160505. As referéncias ao peso do sistema e o tipo de componente recomendado também estao incluidos nas instrugdes de instalagdo
[1018358 Guia de, Instalagado, UX80] para garantir um sistema de montagem seguro para aguentar o peso do Projetor SMART UX80.

O seu produto SMART inclui instrugdes para instalagdo em paredes com vigas de metal e de madeira e em determinados tipos de paredes de alvenaria. Se
tiver de instalar o seu produto SMART em paredes de betéo reforgado, paredes com acabamento de gesso, paredes com construgao invulgar ou outros tipos
de paredes, consulte a autoridade de construgéo local para obter instrugdes, recomendagdes e praticas de trabalho seguras. Para evitar lesées ou danos em
produtos e bens que possam nao estar cobertos pela sua garantia, utilize apenas o equipamento de montagem recomendado para o Projector SMART UX80,
disponivel como Kit de Acessorios de Equipamento Opcional smarttech.com/kb/160505. Referéncias ao peso do sistema e tipo de equipamento recomen-
dado estao também incluidas nas instrugdes de instalagdo [Manual 1018358, Instalagao, UX80] a fim de garantir um sistema de montagem seguro que
sustente o peso do Projector SMART UX80.

B komnnekt npoagykta SMART BXOASAT MHCTPYKUMM, HEOBXOAUMBIE AN MOHTaxa NpoAyKTa Ha MeTannuyeckue unu fepessiHHble KapkacHble CTEHbI U Ha
KMPMUYHbIE CTEHBI ONpeaeneHHoro Tuna. B cnyyae HeobxoauMocTn MoHTaxa npoaykta SMART Ha »ene306eTOHHbIE CTEHbI, CTEHbI CO LUTYKaTypHOM
OTAENKON, CTEHbI C HEOBLIYHON KOHCTPYKLME UNK Ha CTEHbI APYroro Tuna, obpaTuTech B MECTHbIE KOMMETEHTHbIE CTPOUTENbHbIE OpraHbl 3@ UHCTPYKLIMSIMK,
pekomeHaaumsamu u cnocobamu 6esonacHoii paboTel. Bo nsbexanvie TpaBm unv nospexaeHns 06opyAoBaHNs, aHHYNMPYIOLLETro rapaHTUio, NPY YCTaHOBKe
npoayKTa UCNonb3ynTe TONbKO KpenexHble npucnocobnexus, pekomeHayemble ans npoekropa SMART UX80, koTopble NpoaatoTcs B kayecTse
[[OMNONHNTENBHOIO KOMMMEKTa Kpenexa no cebinke smarttech.com/kb/160505. CnpaBoyHas nHgopmaums o Bece CUCTEMbl 1 PEKOMEHAYEMOM Tune
obopyaoBaHus Takke BKIOYEHa B UHCTPYKLMK No ycTaHoBke [PykoeoacTtBo 1018358, yctaHoska, UX80] ¢ Lenbio NpoBepKku HaAeXHOCTU CUCTEMbI KPEnneHnin
1 Toro dakTta, 4To 3Ta cucTema BbiaepxusaeT Bec npoektopa SMART UX80.
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Din SMART-produkt inkluderar endast de anvisningar som kravs for installation pa vaggar med reglar av metall eller tréa samt pa vissa typer av murvaggar. Om du
behover installera din SMART-produkt pa vaggar av armerad betong, putsade vaggar, vaggar med ovanlig konstruktion eller andra typer av vaggar ska du
radfraga den lokala byggnadsnamnden fér att fa anvisningar, rekommendationer och information om saker arbetsmetod. Férhindra skador pa egendom och
produkten, som eventuellt inte tacks av garantin, genom att endast anvéanda de monteringsdelar som rekommenderas féor SMART Projector UX80, tillgangliga i
tillbehoret med namnet Optional Hardware Accessory Kit pa smarttech.com/kb/160505. Referenser till systemets vikt och rekommenderad monteringstyp ingar
aven i installationsanvisningarna [1018358 Guide, Installation, UX80] for att sakerstélla ett hallfast monteringssystem som kan bara vikten hos SMART Projector
UX80.

SMART 7= JH (1138 B 0UE Al T2 &8 AU B SLAE (8% i b LUKt o w0 2RSS T OB AT M &eds . iR R E 2% SMART
P2 AN IR AL LS. RIRAR SRR . RFRR @M RS I B L AR 2 s e, 1 SR 2 @R BN REUE R . LR
EAEMT . NUIERAERNERE LB A A5 &= RmR, & RN SMART #EHL UX80 Al MIZ 3+ #l,
BN AT e A4 B2 ¢4 smarttech.com/kb/160505. 22387 [1018358 Guide, Installation, UX80 ] iRl fH 5 4t = X @)
R 5%, DR ZERAER, I SMART £#4L UXB0MEE.
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All of the lines that you draw to install the SBSOO@SBSOOixZ-SMP must be straight and level on a plumb wall. You
must install the unit straight, level and plumb for it to operate properly.
~g‘”=’) bil> e dygiunog dopdiwo SB00IX2/SB800IX2-SMP «uS;it Lgamss )i Sill Ioglasill 2o 955 ol ey
(T S5y Jat S (539-009 gianng pepdiommne S5y Badgdl s Syd g

VSechny €ary, které pfi instalaci nakreslite, musi byt rovné a v rovnovaze na svislé st&né SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP.
Jednotku musite nainstalovat vodorovné a svisle, aby spravné fungovala.

Alle de streger, som du tegner, for at installere SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP, skal veere lige og vandrette pa en veeg,
der erilod. Du skal installere enheden lige, vandret og i lod for at den vil fungere korrekt.

Samtliche Linien, die Sie zur Montage des SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP anzeichnen, miussen gerade und eben auf
einer lotrechten Wand verlaufen. Das Gerat muss gerade, eben und lotrecht angebracht sein, um ordnungsgemaf
zu funktionieren.

OAeg o1 ypaupég TTou oxediddete yia va eykaraoThoete To SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP 1rpétrel va gival euBegieg Kal
eTiTTedeg 0€ KATaKOPUQPO ToiXO. MNPETTel va eykaTaoToeTe TN povada euBeia, TTireda Kal KATaKOpUPA yia va
AeIToupyei cwaoTd.

Todas las lineas que dibuje para instalar el SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP deben ser rectas y niveladas, y en una pared
vertical. Para que la unidad funcione correctamente, debe instalarse recta, nivelada y vertical.

Las lineas que trace para instalar la pizarra SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP deben estar bien derechas y a nivel
respecto de la pared. Para que la unidad funcione correctamente, también se la debera instalar bien derecha y a
nivel.

Kaikki viivat, jotka vedat SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP asentamiseksi on oltava suoria ja vaakasuorassa pystysuorassa
seinassa. Laite on oikean toiminnan varmistamiseksi kiinnitettdva suoraan, vaakatasoon ja pystysuoraan.

Toutes les lignes que vous tracez pour installer le SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP doivent étre droites et horizontales sur
un mur vertical. Vous devez installer I'unité bien droite et d'aplomb pour qu'elle fonctionne correctement.

Tutte le linee tracciate per installare 'SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP devono essere dritte e in pari e disegnate su una
parete a piombo. Installare 'unita in posizione dritta, in pari e perpendicolare, per assicurarne il funzionamento
corretto.

A= DHTVEZIIA MO RDERBE D HSWVIFEMEmICIEN DB EE. SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP £k
BZWVNE—EBDDKFETIEHVEE o BE - KFICIELKEIFIT RS LTLIEE L,

SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP 2] A X & fla 18+ 2e A Folojok duth . #4
= AAT = FolE gtFa s 0% dAsor A ow A

Alle linjene du tegner for a installere SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP ma veere rette og plane pa en loddrett vegg. Du ma
installere enheten plant og loddrett for at det skal fungere.

Alle lijnen die u trekt als hulp voor de montage van de SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP moeten recht, verticaal waterpas
en loodrecht op muur staan. De unit werkt alleen naar behoren als deze recht, verticaal waterpas en loodrecht op de
muur is gemonteerd.
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Wszelkie linie kreslone w celu instalacji SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP muszg by¢ proste i wypoziomowane na pionowej
Scianie. Aby urzgdzenie dziatato prawidtowo, nalezy instalowac je prosto, w sposb wypoziomowany i wypionowany.

Todas as linhas que vocé desenhar para instalar o SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP deverao ser retas e estar niveladas em
uma parede vertical. Vocé deve instalar a unidade reta, nivelada e vertical para que ela funcione apropriadamente.

Todas as linhas que desenhar para instalar o SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP deverao ser rectas e niveladas numa parede
a prumo. Para que a unidade funcione correctamente, devera ser instalada direita, nivelada e a prumo.

Bce nunun, nposogumblie ansa moHtaxka SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP, formkHbl ObiTe NPSAMbIMU U BIPOBHEHHBIMM
BEPTUKarnbHO NO oTBecy. [1nst KOppeKTHOM paboTbl NPOAYKT HEOOXOAMMO YCTaHaBNMBaTb MO NPSIMOM JIMHUK, Ha
OOHOM YPOBHE U CTPOro BEPTUKAmbHO.

Alla linjer som du ritar for montering av SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP maste vara helt vag- och lodrata pa vaggen. Du
maste montera enheten helt vag- och lodratt for att den ska fungera pa ratt satt.

i &% SB800ix2/SB800Ix2-SMP I B & AERIEM LAV MR EFMKTH ., AEBFEE.
KERER tLEFRIEEIREE.

FiTEZ23E  SB800ix2/SB800ix2-SMP FRFFfTEs FFRAE T ELAGTH - #NVEEEERIK 1y - ASEEERE T
s IR R T B S R I G
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Hardware environmental compliance

SMART Technologies supports global efforts to ensure that electronic equipment is manufactured, sold and disposed
of in a safe and environmentally friendly manner.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Battery regulations (WEEE and Battery Directives)
Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries contain substances that can be harmful to the environment and to
human health. The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that products should be disposed of in the appropriate
recycling stream and not as regular waste.

Batteries
Remote contains CR2025 battery. Recycle or dispose of batteries properly.

Perchlorate Material
Contains perchlorate material. Special handling may apply. See dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

Mercury
The lamp in this product contains mercury and must be recycled or disposed in accordance with local, state, provincial

or federal laws.

See smarttech.com/compliance for more information

smarttech.com/support

smarttech.com/contactsupport W
®

© 2012-2013 SMART Technologies ULC. All rights reserved. SMART Board, smarttech, the SMART logo and all SMART taglines are trademarks or
registered trademarks of SMART Technologoes ULC in the U.S. and/or other countries. All third-party products and company names may be trademarks
of their respective owners. Contents are subject to change without notice. This product and/or use thereof covered by one or more of the following U.S. | 1018358 Rev 02 |
patents; smarttech.com/patents. Other patents pending. 02/2013.
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